OMB Approval 2700-0042

1, CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 ] 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
A088 See 16C 06-09RL14383.006
5. ISSUED BY CODE] 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE
U.S. Department of Energy : Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Russell Walter
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-4462
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) - {0) [eA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG.
AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp SB. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200
Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

ATTN: Dianne R. Sagner DE-AC06-04R1.14383

108. DATED (SEEITEM 13}
CODE |FAcmTY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

L—_] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers l:] is extended, D is not extended.

Y,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (¢} By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $575,000.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
() A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.

C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)
X 152.232-22 — Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copy (_copies) to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.}
FINANCIAL PLAN #6
a. The purpose of this modification is to obligate FY09 funds .
Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $575,000.00 from $68,575,070.30 to
$69,150,070.30.
b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Itern 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Andrew H. Wirkkala
1
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B/UNITED ST/ JERICA b 16C. DATE SIGNED
, w /. ~ &
BY\, A1 2/ %/b /
(Signature of person authorized to sign) g Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.24



Occupational Health Services Part ]

RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL 14383, Modification No. A088 Section B
B.1 Occupational Medical Services
a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of

Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $69,150,070.30. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



Logiey :Apu3 Buiodey Joj fejo),

VOE8g'e0Ls 00°000'720' 000 00:000'%20' vo'eeg'ie Ty :opoy Jusidioay o} fejol

PIE8E'G0L'L 00°00020°L 00°0 00°0007%20'4 yo'£8e'le 41 :edA1 pung .o} jejo)

00°000'%20'} 00°000'720'L 00°0 00°000'%20°) 00°0 LPLPPLIAT 3Ulod jonuodusied weiboid o} [ejo)

00°000°000'} 00°000'000°% 000 00°000°000°} 000 0000000 18¥1000 89elZv0  00ZST 3404477 C 6060411 dl 0sZlo LoeLey
00'000Z 00'000'v2 000 00'000'v2 000 0000000 1871000 0000000  00¢sC LyivbLLAS 6060111 dt 05210 Logiey
YOE8R'I8 00:000'08 000 00°000'08 YoE88'ie } 0000001AT Juiod onuonuaied weiboid Joj jejo]

0000006 v9'€88°1€ 0000000  6EGLO00  LYLOZKO 00%SZ  90ZIOOLMA  29v0LLL  dL  0SZL0  LOSieY
L0412y :Amu3 Buiodsy sof ol

v9'€88'18 0000005

85'815'0p 00729'S 000 : 00228’ 95°966'vE T :3po Jusidivey o} jej0 ]
[A% 71574 000 000 000 i Zhris'ez 7A :9dA} pung Joj jejo)
(AR 735 ¥4 000 000 000 ZhPISEC 000L06LNA Ju10d [o1juoualed weibold Joj fejo)
00'000'004- 000 000 000 00°000°008- A3INAQVTINSL  99ElerO 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000L06INA olelell ZA 11600 LoLizy
[AR 71874 000 000 000 [Nk 74 SdPOAHIMIWISL  LL€42V0 0000000 0000000  Q0¥SC 000106INA olelesl ZA 11800 oLy
00°000°00§ 00°0 000 000 00°000°005 Q3INAQYTIINSL  99€L270 0000000 0000000  00ZS2 000106INA oLeLzLl ZA L1800 LoLLzy
00°866'y 000 : 000 000 ao.wmm,«. XA :adki pung Joj jejol
00°866'% 00 600 000 00'866'Y 000001 0NA :Julod [01)uo)usied weiboid 10} 12101
"800 AY
00'866'y 000 000 000 00'866'y 0000000 0000000 81902¥0  00Z8T 00000LONA GeTITiL XA 21800 LoLey
rove'iL 00¢z5's 000 00228 ey 41 :9dK1 pung Jog jejo).
LYok 00'0 000 000 otz LPLbPLLAT U104 (0uonAusied Weibold 10) [eJ0L
2111012 000 000 000 11101°Z 0000000 181000 0000000  00¥SZ LPLpPLLAS 6060111 dlL  05ZI0 13744
A a 2 00°0 000 00:0 BLEzeY LOVZYLSAT sJulod jonuonudied weiboid Joj [ejoL
67°€ZEy 000 000 000 62°€TE Y " 0000000 §Z51000 0000000 00252 LOVZPiGAT 6Y80LL1L dlL 05210 LoLizy
00728 002288 000 00725 000 0000001 M3 11104 [osjuodusied weiboid Joj [ejo]
00'225's 00'T¢S's 000 00'225's 000 0000000 6651000 006020  00¥ST 9021001M3 290111 4L 08210 165 244
aqepeay basiaay a3uey) snoldLg SqQ pasodu} IIQUIRN JIPIQ Oodm  eloxy ES 2 e ) awg weidelg 14 epoy Anuy
w0 v . SuwuuiSog Koedoy ooy “lqo Ksedory 3oy punyg 14y
v pAOJuRE PIAPIVEADPY - CEPT T 2350y suonessd( pue[yory 1Y Amug 1dy
NV LERE LT 38 6007 pr Aenigog :uo pajesoudt) woday
KOV SIOQUINN UOLEOYIPOIA 1920U0)
(3 B o - 3 g Suo 8081 JIoguuinN ue BIouBuL
100044Y Hodoy - [eeg uhcﬁwm uBlg [euBuLg SO U (80814 9 JoquunN ueld | g
7301 98eg 600 129 4, [00S1




1/968'687'6

0SIEBHG'9

00000625

00'SIEPIO

(Ch185068

P4OjUBH POWSOURADY - EREYL T J0) [EJ0)

10912y Aiu3 Bunpoday Joj [ejo)

06°67'66€'8 00'66/'605'G 00:000'648 00'e64've6'y 06:00£'628'2 T :9po Juaidioay ioj jejo).
67E8V 888 000006212 000 000006442 62881 012 7 :0dA] pung Jojjer0f
62E8K'98E'T 00:000'644°2 000 00°000'62L2 62E87°01LZ 000106LNA :1U10d josu0gualed weiboid 1oj jejoL
62°68¥'S5€'T 00°000'621°C 000 00000°641°T 62°€8¥°081 QINAQYTINSL  99ELZF0 0000000 0000000 00¥YSZ  OO0CLOGINA oelell  ZA 11600 1091y
00°000°08 000 000 000 00°000°0¢ SAVOAHAMLINNSL  LLE4Z40 0000000 0000000  00¥SZ 0001 0BINA olelest ZA 11600 L0912y
167298'881) 00°426°180' 000 00°428°4£0°4 16196'904 41 :9dky pund Joj jeloL
£6'079'65 00 000 000 £8°079'65 01027058 ‘U0 [oRuosused wielBold Joj [ej0 L
£€°079'65 000 000 000 £8°0v9'85 0000000 £251000 0000000  00¥SC 090240554 €GLLLLL dl 08210 1091y
1£'882'666 00°000'906 000 00°000'906 1£°888'6E L0$ZVLSAT S0  [olu0pusIeg WweiBoid 1of [ejo)
y0'z56 000 000 000 ¥0'256 0000000 §Z51000 6vELTY0  00YST LOVZPISAT 6v80LLL dl 08210 (S0 1%44
0r'895°12 00 000 000 0r'895'Le 0000000 §241000 8Z¢lZv0  00V¥SZ L0¥ZPiSAT 6v80LLL dl 05210 L081zy
19'8LY'806 00°000°006 000 00°000'006 19818 0000000 §Z51000 90v0Zy0  00¥SC LOVZYLSAT 6v80LL1L dl 08210 L0912Zv
0Cese’s 000009 0070 000009 0C'68EC 0000000 6261000 $5602v0  00¥ST LO¥eyiSAS 6v80LLL dl  08Zlo 10912y
SEVEGEL 00:126'921 000 00°4e6's21 eEELe'el 0000001M3 :3UI0d [onuo)pusied weiboid 10} [ejo]
£EVER'BEL 00°126'G2) 000 00'126'62L £eeL6el 0000000 6£51000 00S02¥0  00¥SC  90ZL00IM3 29%0LL1L dl  0SZI0 L091gy
yLzobel 007424 000 00zLe Ll 2L 068701 41 sadk} pun4 Joj ejoL
PLEILSE 00748 L4 0070 00Zie L vi7100'88 0002001 NH 10 josucnAuaied weiboid 10} [gj0L
YVELT'SL 002/Z'LL 000 00242'14 71°100'88 0006000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 00Z900ZNH oLipele 4L 0S0L0 L09ley
09'688'0% 000 000 000 09'688'9y 000L00LDH Juiod joluodpualed weibold 104 ejoL
09'688°9y 000 000 000 09'688°9Y 0000000 0000000 0000000 0OY¥SZ 000100LDH Lo/y8le 4L 0S0L0 10942y
0698 L0VZ 000 000 000 06:78E'20v'T 72 :adk| pund o} jejo]
0678872072 000 000 00 06°'V8E'L0VS 000000009 :Jui0d [ofu0DudIed Wesboid Jof jejo
y9'v28'297 000 000 000 Y9'vL8'79Y TUHNZHOMSSHOY 0961240 0000000 £€120290 00952 00090€009 81502L1 ZZ  86¥50 Lo9iey
98°¢v8’1z8’l 000 000 000 98°Cy8'128" HAMSSHOY  6581ZV0 0000000 TLI0ZY0  00vSZ 00090£009 850241 7¢  86b80 L0912y
ov'/99'zzl 000 000 - 000 07’9971 HOMMSSHOY  856LZ10 0000000 12202¥0  00¥SC 00090£009 818021} 72 86¥80 Lo9iey
00:009'582'7 00009'582°7 00°000'649 00:009'012'L 000 Hz :adA) pund Joj jejo}.
00/009'682'¢ 00'009's8z'z 00000618 00100904} 000 000000009 :Ju10d j0nU0DAuRIE] WeiBold 10§ [ejo]
000008$ 404 Dl 0} BSE82U] BUIpUTY [RIIBUIBIIY - 6007 AY
00°009'565') 000096651 00°000'00£ 00°009's62'L 000 SAINVAQYORULHOY  18G1ZV0 0000000 09¢elZy0  00vST 00090£009 8150CLL HZ 89440 L0912y
000'642$ Aq Buipung HOM 8seataul - 6007 AY

00°000'069 00°000°069 00°000°'642 00°000°GLY 000 HOMMSSHOY  8981ZH0 0000000 LLL02¥0  00¥SE 00090£009 81S0ZL1 HZ  68.10 10912y

JqqeleAy postAdy aBuey) SHOIAILJ SqQ pajsodusy aquiny PpIO Odm  wefory E B e ) usg weideld 35 spoy Apuyg

0L VH Sunnnseg AyuBory fiinZis S i Te ) AyeSay oy pung  3dyg

ANV LERETT I8 6007 BT Arenugsy 1uo pajeroudy) podey

100041 1odoy

7Jo 7 9%eg

paojuey DINIOUBAPY - €REPTTH

T g

[1e39( - 310doy uwid [BIOUBULY

8,6 T4 T HAnus dy
QLOV LIagUunp LOLROYIPOIA 108LU0))
SO YIUOIN [BOSLY G LIBqUInN ueld erouvuy

600T 189 A TBOSTA



