OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 l 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
A091 See 16C 06-09RL14383.009
6. ISSUED BY CODE] 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than fem 6) CODE
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Russell Walter
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-4462
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Streel, county, State and ZiP: Code) {03) JoA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200
Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DE-AC06-04R1.14383
108, DATED (SEE ITEM 1)
ZO0E FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Iltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I:] is extended, D is not extended.

ATTN: Raymond Glass

N

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT iN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire {o change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided sach
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $136,643.67

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
{() JA. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.j SET
FORTH IN {TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.  OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)
X 152.232-22 — Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copy {_copies) to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
‘ FINANCIAL PLAN #9

a. The purpose of this modification is to obligate FY09 funds and administratively correct Mod A090. The following should
be removed from Mod A090, Block 14, paragraph a. “and update Section J”. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing
the contract obligation by $136,643.67 from $69,981,570.30 to $70,118,213.97.

b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except at provided herein, all lerms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem BA or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Andrew H. Wirkkala
i { Al

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168B. TED STATES OF AMERICA ( / 16C. DATE SIGNED

4 N s s :

\ )
BY PN ,{/\,/i ‘f f}) ¢
(Signature of person authorized to sign} (Signature of Contrétting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.24



Occupational Health Services Part ]
RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. A09] Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

b. The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor’s performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a. Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $70,118,213.97. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

b. Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of: ‘ :

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



v9€88'509'L 00°000'7.6') 000 00°000'728'} y9'€88°1E 10¢12y :Knug Buipoday Joj fejo)

$9'€88'509'L 00°000'%45") 000 00°000'%L5"} v9'€88'1E Ty :0p02 Juaidioay Joj jejo)

Y9'£98'509'L 00°000°725') 000 00°000'p46'L 969816 d1 :0dAy pun4 1of ejo

00000'%2S"} 00°000°%2S"} 000 00'000'%25'} 000 LLPPLLAT Wod Josuonjusied weibold o) [ejot

00°000'006"} 00°000°008 '} 000 00°000°005") 000 0000000 L8¥LO00 89€Ley0 00292 WWLbbLLIAS 6060111 dl  0SZi0 10€1ey

00°000'vC 00°000'+¢ 000 00°000'tZ 000 0000000 L8¥L000 0000000 00252 LLbPLIA3 606011 dl 05210 Logiey

¥9'€88'18 00°000°0§ 000 00°000°0S v9'€88°1E 000000LM3 :Julod [0jucusied weiboid o) |ejoL

79'€98'18 00°000°0S 000 00°000'08 v9'€88'LE 0000000 6£51000 Wpl0Zy0  00¥ST  90C100LM3I [44ua"" dl 08I0 Loeiey

wm.mrm.ovf oommm,m 000 00225 85°966'7¢ 10L1zp :Agug Buioday Jof fejo)

858150y 00'228'G 000 00225'S 85'966'vE Ty :8p02 Juaidioay 1o |ejo}

(A% 2X4¥4 000 000 000 AR 7324 ZA 1adAy pund so} ejo|

4N 7354 000 000 000 487134 000106 LNA Juiod joluoapusied weiboid tof (ejo]

00°000'005- 000 000 000 00'000'005- QINAQVTINSL  99€LZH0 0000000 0000000  00V¥ST 000LOBLNA GLelzsy ZA 11600 163744

[AR 7284 000 000 000 [AR 7184 EdPOAHAMINNSL  2L€12%0 0000000 0000000 00¥ST 000L06ENA 0Le1eLy ZA 11800 LoLiey

00°000'00% 000 000 000 00°000'005 QINAQYTIMSL  99€1LZP0 0000000 0000000 00ZS2 O00LOBINA 1139 F4A ZA 11600 Lolicy

00'866'v 000 000 000 00'866'7 XA :0d£) pund 1o} jejo

00'866'% 000 000 000 00'866'y 00000 LONA :3ut0d foajucjuated weiboid 10§ [ejol

00'866'y 000 0070 00°0 00'866'y 0000000 0000000 81902¥0 002S2 O000GLONA SeTizil XA 21600 Loliey

9v'ov6'LL 00°225'S 000 00'225'G WyIr'9 d1 :adAy pung 10 jej0]

L1012 000 ‘ 000 000 L1104 LWLpPLLIAT SJul0g [ouoDusied weiboid 10} [g10)

1171012 000 000 000 LL104'T 0000000 18¥1000 0000000 00¥SZT  LblbpLLA3 6060LLL  dL 05210 LoLLzy

[TAYAR 000 000 000 67°€2E'Y LOVZPLSAT Jutod (osuo)uated weboid o) jejo]

BZEZEY 000 000 000 62°€ZE'y 0000000 GZ§L000 0000000 00TST LOVZPLGA3 6v80LLL dl  0S¢l0 [10]5%47

00'225'6 00'228's 000 00'225's 000 0000001 M3 3Ulod |ojucfjusIeg Weiboid 10§ [ejoL

00°228's 00228's 000 00'225'S 000 0000000 651000 00502v0  00VST 902100iM3 29voLLY dl  0SZ10 LoLiey
jqupeAy pastaoy snolsid SGO PAISOIU Jaquny 1LBpa) Odm 3foag I/ 88BY) b patt! weidord g epon  Anuy

1?3101 Fupnudog fauday It SN Ui Ty Aouday Fo pung 1dy

N STZ0:90 18 600¢ ¢ 1 1dy o parvsounr) 1oday

1000d 43 Hodoy
7o | 9%y

PAOJUBH PIAIUBADY - €8EVTTY

[1e3a(q - 310dayy ue(d [erouBuL]

L0 U0 (RISt

6007 180X [BSL]

9310 SUoHRA() puryOR] T Anui idy
160V OGN UCLBIYIPO 10B1U0D)

6 HAQUINN uBf ] [rLouBULg



6L6E0'5Y'0L 19964 155' No.mvw_mmv : 00:6LE'0zY'L Nv.gm.@mw.m plojueH PaIUBADY - E8EVLTY 10§ [BJO]
16°1£9'L08'8 19°9€6'146'S L9'EYeaeL 00'€62'L¥8'G 06'004'628'C 10912p :Auz Buipioday tof jejo)
16°/€9'L08'8 19'9€6'LL8'S L9EY9'9EL 00'€62'118'S 06'00.'628'C T :3po2 juaidioay Joj [el0]
62°€8Y'G8E'Z 00000°621'2 000 000006442 62°€8Y°0LT 24 :2dA} pund sof ejo]
62'€8Y'G8E'C 00°000'624'2 000 00°000'6L1'2 62°€8Y°0LC 000106 LNA :juted [o13uonjuate d weiboid 1o} fejo]
62°68Y'65E'Z 00'000'62L'2 000 00°000'621'2 62°¢8Y'081 QINAQYTIEIISL  99€LZ+0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000L0BLNA oLeleLy ZA 11600 L09LZY
00°000'0¢ 000 000 000 00°000°0€ CdPOAHIMINNMSL  2L€12P0 0000000 0000000  00YST 000L06LNA OLEleLl  ZA 11600 L0gLTY
y9'906'GET' L L9¥95°82L"L 19€v9°98 00°126'L€0"} 16'196'901 d1 :adkj pund iof ejo]
£6'0V9'65 000 000 000 £€°0¥9'65 0L0ZP0SSH JUiod josuoDjudled wesbold 10} Blo|
£€°0v9'68 000 000 000 £€°0V9'65 0000000 £251000 0000000 0OPST 09020454 €SLLLLL dl  0S¢i0 L08LZY
L£'88€'6E6 00°000'906 000 00°000'906 L£'88e'ee LOPZPLSAT [Julod JosjuoDjusied welbosd ioj 1o
y0°296 000 000 000 70'256 0000000 6241000 BrELZF0  00VST LOPZyieAs 6¥80L11 dl 08210 L0912
07'895'12 000 000 000 07'895°1¢ 0000000 §251000 6CELZ¥0  00VST LOVZYLeAd 6v80LLL dl  0Szi0 LogLey
19'8.1'806 00°000'006 000 00°000°006 1981¥'8 0000000 6251000 90v0¥0  00¥SC LOyZYLSAd 6v80L11 dL  0SZi0 L0812
07'68¢'8 00°000'9 000 00°000'9 02'68¢€'C 0000000 6261000 ¥Se0ev0  00%SC LOVZyLSAd 6v80L11 dil 0S¢0 L0912y
00'84¥'96C 19'%96'222 19'€¥9'96 00'126'52L SEELB'EL 0000001M3 U104 [03u0DUdIR ] Weibold Joj [ejo]
"(K0+0N4g $38) Mzpz$=18Bpng) 604 40j spury Buiewsy - 6002 AY
00'841'962 19795722 19°€¥9'96 00'126'sZl EEELBEL 0000000 6841000 00S02¥0  00¥ST 90ZL00IM3 2901 LL dl  0SZLo L0912h
yLC9L' 18 0022228 00°000°0Y 002L2'Ty vL'068'v01 41 :adAy pund 10 jeJ0)
pL'eLZ's8 002.2'L2 000 00¢Le' L2 110085 000Z00L0H 1Juiod [osuonusied uruboid 10 )]
vL'eL2's8 002L2'le 000 0024212 1710088 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SC 0029002NH 0L1y8ie 3L 0S0i0 L09Ley
09688101 00'000'6S 00°000°07 00°000G} 09'688'9 000L00LDH :Juiod josuonjusied weiboud oy jejo
MO = YdDI0F 404 HWY 0} Buipuny jejuswaiou; - 600Z AY

09'688'101 00°000°65 00'000°0% 00°000°GH 09'688'9¥ 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000L00LOH 10/¥8LE 41 0S0LO L09LZY
06'¥8€'20v'2 000 000 00°0 06'v88'L0v'C 7z :adA{ pung 1oj [e301
06'¥8¢'L0V'Z 000 000 000 06'¥8E"L0V'T 000000009 :Jutod oRUs)UsIRd Weboid 10} {8101
yoyi8'29Y 000 000 000 y9'v./8'29% THHWZHOMSSHOY 0951290 (000000 €LL02¥0  00VSC 00090€009 846021 ZT 8650 103128
98781 T8'L 000 000 000 98°2k8'128') HAMSSHOY 6951230 0000000 TLI0TY0  0ObST (0090£009 81807/ ZC  86%50 LOBLTY
0¥°299°221 000 000 000 0¥'£99'2eL HOMMSSYOY  855LZH0 0000000 L2L0Z¥0  00vSZ 00090€009 8/802.L 7z 86¥50 L0904t
000012692 00°004'265'2 000 0070012652 000 Hz :edAL pund Joj jej0)
00°001'265'2 00004'268'2 000 00°001'265'2 00'0 000000009 :u1od [ojusjusied weiboid 10§ {£30]
00°009'65'} 00°009'G65 | 000 00009665} 000 SIONVAQVOEYOY 185120 (000000 09€ley0  00vST 00090€009 8.50CLY HC 6510 L09LeE
00°005'994 00'005'991 000 00°005'99L 000 HAMSSHOV 6551240 0000000 2LI0Z¥0  00¥S2 00090€009 84502L1 HZ  8S.10 L09LCH
00'000'0¢8 00°000'0€8 000 00°000'0£8 000 HOMMSSYOY  8661ZY0 0000000 12102%0  00VSC 00090£009 815021 HZ 65410 L0gLey

JlqulieAy PasiAYy aduey) SHURGER] SqO PIIsedu)) IdquInN 13pI0O OAdM waloag sy SSB[D UDY weidord yq apony  Hpum

Ha I v Juuuideg Laeday @0y fqQ Aaedory g7 pung 1dy

W § 1090 18 6008 ST [1idy 110 pajetausty uoday

L000d:AY hoday
T uw”i

T ong

DIOJUBE PINIIULAPY - €8EPTTA

[ep - 1oday el [eroueuLy

L0 WUOA (2081
6007 TR A [E9514

.6 T Ty Aanug ady
[60V 4OGUINN UOLIEMIPOIA JORLU0)

& HAGUUNN UBL | uvL]




